# 507774493 03/01/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7821620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WISCONSIN ELEVATOR COMPANY, LLC	07/18/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOX VALLEY ELEVATOR, LLC
Street Address:	1726 NORTH BALLARD ROAD
City:	APPLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54911

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16438149

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8156335300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1:2215 PERRY GREEN WAYAddress Line 4:ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY R. BRIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy R. Bridge/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=511554 Name Change#page1.tif source=511554 Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507774493 REEL: 062901 FRAME: 0669

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WISCONSIN ELEVATOR COMPANY, LLC

1. The present limited liability company name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is: Wisconsin Elevator Company, LLC.

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization be amended as follows:

Article 1. Name of the limited liability company: Fox Valley Elevator, LLC.

2. This Amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the vote required by Sec. 183.0404(2)(a), Wis. Stats.

Executed on July 18, 2022.

Wisconsin Elevator Company, LLC

-- Docusigned by: Michael Healy

Michael Healy, Manager

This document was drafted by: Sarah J. Knutson McCarty Law LLP 2401 East Enterprise Avenue Appleton WI 54913-7887 (920) 882-4070

> PATENT REEL: 062901 FRAME: 0670



For Office



#### State of Wisconsin

## **Department of Financial Institutions**

#### **Endorsement**

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - Ch. 183 WISCONSIN ELEVATOR COMPANY, LLC

Received Date: 7/20/2022 Filed Date: 7/21/2022

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: W079173

Total Fee: \$65.00

NAME CHANGE

FILING #1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 062901 FRAME: 0671

**RECORDED: 03/01/2023**